
Southwestern University

Degree Type Term 13-14 14-15 15-16 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 22-23 Total
Summer 18 27 18 41 17 21 22 19 16 28 227

Fall 32 52 39 59 50 38 39 47 39 53 448
Spring 186 146 173 234 179 188 186 177 207 213 1889
Total 236 225 230 334 247 247 247 243 262 294 2565

% 74.4% 74.5% 75.2% 78.2% 75.8% 74.5% 78.9% 77.1% 73.0% 73.9% 75.6%

Summer 1 3 2 3 5 6 0 1 1 5 27
Fall 12 4 3 16 9 8 5 6 10 10 83

Spring 41 51 43 50 44 42 49 52 58 67 497
Total 54 58 48 69 58 56 54 59 69 82 607

% 17.0% 19.2% 15.7% 16.2% 17.8% 17.0% 17.3% 18.7% 19.2% 20.6% 17.9%

Summer 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
Fall 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4

Spring 4 2 1 1 3 5 0 1 3 1 21
Total 4 2 6 3 3 6 0 1 3 2 30

% 1.3% 0.7% 2.0% 0.7% 0.9% 1.8% 0.0% 0.3% 0.8% 0.5% 0.9%

Summer 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
Fall 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 8

Spring 6 7 8 5 1 7 2 1 5 2 44
Total 8 7 9 6 3 8 4 1 7 2 55

% 2.5% 2.3% 2.9% 1.4% 0.9% 2.4% 1.3% 0.3% 1.9% 0.5% 1.6%

Summer 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 3 8
Fall 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 3 1 10

Spring 14 9 11 14 14 14 7 9 14 14 120
Total 15 10 13 15 15 15 8 11 18 18 138

% 4.7% 3.3% 4.2% 3.5% 4.6% 4.2% 2.6% 3.5% 5.0% 4.5% 4.1%

Summer Degree Total 20 30 24 45 24 29 23 20 18 37 270

Fall Degree Total 46 57 46 78 60 47 46 55 54 64 553
Spring Degree Total 251 215 236 304 242 256 244 240 287 297 2572

Total Degrees 317 302 306 427 326 332 313 315 359 398 3395
Note: Includes all degree types, double degrees, and multiple majors, academic year (August to May)

Data Source: Colleague XGDD download
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Southwestern University

Area and Academic Major

Humanities 13-14 14-15 15-16 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 22-23 Total Percent
Classics 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0.08%
Communication Studies 19 24 29 41 31 31 24 30 20 28 277 7.20%
English 16 23 14 24 13 16 11 18 9 12 156 4.06%
French 2 3 5 3 2 3 2 2 2 1 25 0.65%
German 0 2 3 1 3 1 2 1 1 0 14 0.36%
Greek 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.03%
History 15 12 8 10 6 6 13 15 16 13 114 2.96%
Latin 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0.05%
Philosophy 8 6 5 3 3 6 3 3 8 6 51 1.33%
Religion 8 3 1 4 3 3 3 3 2 2 32 0.83%
Spanish 13 16 8 15 7 11 10 7 7 11 105 2.73%

Social Sciences 13-14 14-15 15-16 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 22-23 Total Percent
Accounting 10 7 6 19 4 4 1 - - - 51 1.33%
Anthropology 9 6 7 4 4 13 6 6 15 10 80 2.08%
Business 30 37 33 60 49 53 69 62 60 88 541 14.07%
Economics / Financial Economics 10 8 5 11 10 10 12 11 16 20 113 2.94%
Education 17 15 15 20 17 17 9 11 22 21 164 4.26%
Political Science 18 18 15 27 17 18 22 16 20 28 199 5.17%
Psychology 26 23 34 43 33 31 28 40 34 43 335 8.71%
Sociology 11 6 12 11 8 7 7 4 8 9 83 2.16%

Division of Natural Sciences 13-14 14-15 15-16 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 22-23 Total Percent
Applied Physics (new fr Phys. Sci.) - - 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 4 0.10%
Biochemistry 9 7 6 6 5 7 5 8 13 10 76 1.98%
Biology 32 28 21 36 30 26 22 23 27 26 271 7.05%
Chemistry 3 2 5 8 7 5 6 3 5 8 52 1.35%
Computer Science 6 11 12 9 5 9 19 15 14 9 109 2.83%
Computational Mathematics 0 3 1 4 2 0 1 0 7 1 19 0.49%
Kinesiology 8 12 12 33 28 19 18 20 26 40 216 5.62%
Mathematics 4 6 8 8 8 5 6 8 7 12 72 1.87%
Physics 4 10 5 11 10 8 12 9 7 9 85 2.21%

Sarofim School of Fine Arts 13-14 14-15 15-16 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 22-23 Total Percent
Art 11 7 8 13 6 13 7 12 10 9 96 2.50%
Art History 4 5 5 5 2 4 3 4 7 2 41 1.07%
Music 11 10 10 9 5 12 5 3 12 9 86 2.24%
Theatre 13 8 10 9 3 6 15 9 14 8 95 2.47%

Interdisciplinary Programs 13-14 14-15 15-16 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 22-23 Total Percent
Animal Behavior 3 7 3 5 5 3 0 1 0 0 27 0.70%
Environmental Studies 16 7 17 16 12 12 11 13 14 16 134 3.48%
Feminist Studies 3 3 3 3 3 5 11 0 6 4 41 1.07%
International Studies 7 3 2 2 3 4 1 2 4 1 29 0.75%
Latin American Studies 1 0 1 5 1 6 1 4 6 0 25 0.65%
Physical Science (chg to App. Phys.) 2 0 - - - - - - - - 2 0.05%

13-14 14-15 15-16 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 22-23 Total Percent
Self-Designed Majors 0 0 6 5 4 4 0 0 0 1 20 0.52%

Total Majors 351 339 336 484 350 379 366 364 420 457 3846 100%

Data Source: Colleague XGDD download

Note: Includes all degree types, double degrees and multiple majors, academic year (August to May)

Distribution of Total Majors Among Graduates 2013-2023

Source: Office of Institutional Research
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Southwestern University

Academic Major 13-14 14-15 15-16 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 20-21 21-22 22-23 Total Percent

Business 30 37 33 60 49 53 69 62 60 88 541 14.07%
Psychology 26 23 34 43 33 31 28 40 34 43 335 8.71%
Communication Studies 19 24 29 41 31 31 24 30 20 28 277 7.20%
Biology 32 28 21 36 30 26 22 23 27 26 271 7.05%
Kinesiology 8 12 12 33 28 19 18 20 26 40 216 5.62%
Political Science 18 18 15 27 17 18 22 16 20 28 199 5.17%
Education 17 15 15 20 17 17 9 11 22 21 164 4.26%
English 16 23 14 24 13 16 11 18 9 12 156 4.06%
Environmental Studies 16 7 17 16 12 12 11 13 14 16 134 3.48%
History 15 12 8 10 6 6 13 15 16 13 114 2.96%
Economics / Financial Economics 10 8 5 11 10 10 12 11 16 20 113 2.94%
Computer Science 6 11 12 9 5 9 19 15 14 9 109 2.83%
Spanish 13 16 8 15 7 11 10 7 7 11 105 2.73%
Art 11 7 8 13 6 13 7 12 10 9 96 2.50%
Theatre 13 8 10 9 3 6 15 9 14 8 95 2.47%
Music 11 10 10 9 5 12 5 3 12 9 86 2.24%
Physics 4 10 5 11 10 8 12 9 7 9 85 2.21%
Sociology 11 6 12 11 8 7 7 4 8 9 83 2.16%
Anthropology 9 6 7 4 4 13 6 6 15 10 80 2.08%
Biochemistry 9 7 6 6 5 7 5 8 13 10 76 1.98%
Mathematics 4 6 8 8 8 5 6 8 7 12 72 1.87%
Chemistry 3 2 5 8 7 5 6 3 5 8 52 1.35%
Accounting 10 7 6 19 4 4 1 - - - 51 1.33%
Philosophy 8 6 5 3 3 6 3 3 8 6 51 1.33%
Feminist Studies 3 3 3 3 3 5 11 0 6 4 41 1.07%
Art History 4 5 5 5 2 4 3 4 7 2 41 1.07%
Religion 8 3 1 4 3 3 3 3 2 2 32 0.83%
International Studies 7 3 2 2 3 4 1 2 4 1 29 0.75%
Animal Behavior 3 7 3 5 5 3 0 1 0 0 27 0.70%
French 2 3 5 3 2 3 2 2 2 1 25 0.65%
Latin American Studies 1 0 1 5 1 6 1 4 6 0 25 0.65%
Self-Designed Majors 0 0 6 5 4 4 0 0 0 1 20 0.52%
Computational Mathematics 0 3 1 4 2 0 1 0 7 1 19 0.49%
German 0 2 3 1 3 1 2 1 1 0 14 0.36%
Applied Physics (new fr Phys. Sci.) - - 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 4 0.10%
Classics 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0.08%
Latin 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0.05%
Physical Science (chg to App. Phys.) 2 0 - - - - - - - 0 2 0.05%
Greek 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.03%
Total Majors 351 339 336 484 350 379 366 364 420 457 3846 100%
Note: Includes all degree types, double degrees, and multiple majors
Data Source: Colleague XGDD download

Rank Order of Total Majors Among Graduates 2013-2023
Acedemic Year (August to May)
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Southwestern University

Academic Major 22-23
Business 88
Psychology 43
Kinesiology 40
Communication Studies 28
Political Science 28
Biology 26
Education 21
Economics / Financial Economics 20
Environmental Studies 16
History 13
English 12
Mathematics 12
Spanish 11
Anthropology 10
Biochemistry 10
Art 9
Computer Science 9
Music 9
Physics 9
Sociology 9
Chemistry 8
Theatre 8
Philosophy 6
Feminist Studies 4
Art History 2
Religion 2
Computational Mathematics 1
French 1
International Studies 1
Self-Designed Majors 1
Animal Behavior 0
Applied Physics 0
Classics 0
German 0
Greek 0
Latin 0
Latin American Border Studie 0

Total Majors 457
Note: Includes all degree types, double degrees, and multiple majors

Data Source: Colleague XGDD download

Most Popular Majors Aug 2022 to May 2023

Source: Office of Institutional Research
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